SC_SCS-US-GridServices-TI-en-11 | Version 1.1ENGLISH
Technical Information
Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverters for SMA
Central Inverters
Sunny Central-US and Sunny Central Storage-US
Sunny Central UP-US and Sunny Central Storage UP-US
Table of Contents SMA Solar Technology America LLC
Technical InformationSC_SCS-US-GridServices-TI-en-112

Inverters are also able to modulate their output power to support the utility grid interactively. Inverters react to changes
in the utility grid by varying their power factor for example or by achieving an improved grid stability using other grid
management services.
With the growth of the PV industry and a rising proportion of PV power in allover power generation, it becomes
increasingly important that PV inverters make a significant contribution to improved grid stability and grid services. The
prerequisite for this is the smart grid interconnection of PV inverters with an advanced inverter function to the grid in
accordance with the current UL 1741 SA "Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverters and Converters".
1.3 Interactive SMA Inverters
The following SMA inverters feature from firmware version 04.00.10.R advanced inverter functions in accordance with
the current UL 1741 SA "Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverters and Converters":
• Sunny Central 1850-US (SC-1850-US-10)
• Sunny Central 2000-EV-US (SC-2000-EV-US-10)
• Sunny Central 2200-US (SC-2200-US-10)
• Sunny Central 2500-EV-US (SC-2500-EV-US-10)
• Sunny Central 2750-EV-US (SC-2750-EV-US-10)
• Sunny Central 4000 UP-US (SC-4000 UP-US)
• Sunny Central 4200 UP-US (SC-4200 UP-US)
• Sunny Central 4400 UP-US (SC-4400 UP-US)
• Sunny Central 4600 UP-US (SC-4600 UP-US)
• Sunny Central Storage 2200-US (SCS2200-US-10)
• Sunny Central Storage 2475-US (SCS2475-US-10)
1  Grid Support Utility Interactive Inverters SMA Solar Technology America LLC
Technical InformationSC_SCS-US-GridServices-TI-en-114
• Sunny Central Storage 2500-EV-US (SCS2500-EV-US-10)
• Sunny Central Storage 2750-EV-US (SCS2750-EV-US-10)
• Sunny Central Storage 2900-US (SCS2900-US-10)
• Sunny Central Storage 2750 UP-US (SCS-2750UP-US)
• Sunny Central Storage 3450 UP-US (SCS-3450UP-US)
• Sunny Central Storage 3600 UP-US (SCS-3600UP-US)
• Sunny Central Storage 3800 UP-US (SCS-3800UP-US)
• Sunny Central Storage 3950 UP-US (SCS-3950UP-US)
The parameters of inverters with the target country "2U" are set according to the current UL 1741 SA upon delivery.
2  Function DescriptionSMA Solar Technology America LLC
Technical Information 5SC_SCS-US-GridServices-TI-en-11
2 Function Description